·				
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  Assignment License			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Menger  Menger			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Alflex Corporation	Month Day Year 06272000			
Maine Alliex Colporation				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawage				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name CI Holdings, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 500 West Jefferson Street				
Address (line 2) Suite 1900				
Address (line 3) T.ouisville	KY 40202			
Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   State/Country   State/Country   State/Country   State/Country   State/Country   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	U.S. Department of Communica Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name	Amy B. Berge			
Address (line 1)	Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PLLC			
Address (line 2)	3300 National City Tower			
Address (line 3)	101 South Fifth Street			
Address (line 4)	Louisville, KY 40202			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
75490507	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 956834 1319012 1519628			
L	_     1448312   1761988   1116338			
	2070257 1268964 1976625			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 50-0976				
Authorization to charge additional fees:				
Statement a	Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.				
<i>f</i>	my B. Berge Culy Solo 4/30/01_			
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

FORM PTO-1618C	TION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION ADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conv	Month Day Year
Name Alflex Corporation	n	06272000
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Corp	oration Association
Other	Delaware	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party	pization Delawale	
Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 500 West Jefferson	n Street	
Address (line 2) Suite 1900		
Address (Une 3) Jouisville	KYState/Country	40202 Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh  ☐ Association  ☐ Other	ip Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization Delaware	<u> </u>
Trademark Application Number(s) of Enter either the Trademark Application Number or	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Trademark Application Number	<u> </u>	ration Number(s)

1/29/00 13:35 FAX 502 589 0309

WIRC

-STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE 1004/009
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 06/29/2000
001333217 - 2037117

# RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### ALFLEX CORPORATION

Alflex Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is Alflex Corporation. The date of filing of its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was June 7, 1984 and the name under which it was originally incorporated was Winning Way Inc.

SECOND. This restated certificate of incorporation amends, restates and integrates the provisions of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation and has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent of the holder of all of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. The text of the certificate of incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

### ARTICLE I

### <u>Name</u>

The name of the corporation is CI Holdings, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II

# Registered Office: Registered Agent

The address of the corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

## ARTICLE III

### <u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

06/29/00 13:35 FAX 502 589 0309

WT&C

@005/009

## ARTICLE IV

# **Shares**

The total number of shares which the corporation shall have the authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock of the par value of \$.01 per share.

### ARTICLE V

# Bv-Laws

The board of directors of the corporation is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal by-laws of the corporation.

## ARTICLE VI

# Directors

Elections of directors need not be by written ballot except and to the extent provided in the by-laws of the corporation.

The number of directors of the corporation shall be fixed from time to time pursuant to the by-laws of the corporation. Any director or the entire board of directors may be removed, with or without cause, by the holders of a majority of the shares at the time entitled to vote at an election of directors.

## ARTICLE VII

# <u>Limitation of Liability of Directors</u>

A director of the corporation shall not be liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except to the extent that such exemption from liability or limitation thereof is not permitted under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. No amendment, modification or repeal of this Article VII shall adversely affect any right or protection of a director that exists at the time of such amendment, modification or repeal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Alflex Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Mark V. Kaminski, its President and Chief Executive Officer, as of the 27th day of June , 2000.

ALFLEX CORPORATION

Mark ∜. Kaminsk

President and Chief Executive Office

15078356.1

RECORDED: 05/01/2001